

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1157

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2025


All India production of coal


1157 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a continuous increase in the all India production of coal, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the quantum of coal required for country's annual consumption and the quantum of coal storage available?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): Yes Madam, there has been a continuous increase in the all India production of coal, the quantity of Coal produced in the country. The details for the last three years is given below:

[Quantity in Million Tonne (MT)]

Year Production

2021-22 778.21

2022-23 893.19

2023-24 997.83

2024-25 (Upto February, 2025) 929.15*

* Provisional


(b): Details of consumption of Coal in the country during the last three years are given below:


(Quantity in MT)

Year 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Total Domestic Coal Supply (a) 819.21 877.37 973.01

Total Import (b) 208.63 237.67 264.53

Total Consumption / Demand (a+b) 1027.84 1115.04 1237.54


Adequate storage facilities for extracted coal are available in the mines and new coal storage space is created as and when required.


*******

